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C= Charter Member

Rotary Club of Haywood County Members

Savannah Anders
Kris Boyd

Linda Beck
David Burrell
Angie Cruz

John Hawkins
John Highsmith
Jonathan Key
Ron Mackert
Sally Mackert
George Marshall
Marleen Marshall
Ellis Morris
Patsy Posey
Tom Posey
Rhonda Schandevel
Scotty Setser
Blake Stanbery
Lee Starnes

Pat Stewart

Bill Upton
Celesa Willett

Town of Canton

Non-Profit Administration
Planning

Honorary Member

Life Insurance Advisor
Insurance

Military, retired

Dentistry

Media/Publisher

Disaster Relief

Disaster Relief, retired
Rehabilitation Services, retired
I.R.S., retired

Real Estate (A.A.)

Dental Management, retired
Education Administration, retired
Dental Hygiene, retired
Health and Fitness Director
Church Leadership
Insurance (A.A.), retired
Conf. Center Admin., retired
School Administration, retired
Non-Profit Administration

(Corporate) Town Admin.

Representative: Natalie Walker
Associates: Lisa Stinnett, Scott Sluder, Nick Scheuer

Haywood County Schools

(Corporate) School Admin.

Representative: Dr. Trevor Putnam
Associates: Graham Haynes, Jill Barker, Clint Conner, Carol Fox,
Lori Fox, Wendy Rogers, Jenny Wood

Wells Funeral Home

(Corporate) Funeral Directing

Representative: Ryan Jacobson
Associates: Don Cooper, Jensen Leger, Joseph Sellars

Mountain Projects, Inc.

(Corporate) Non-Profit

Representative: John Chicoine
Associates: Si Simmons, Brooke Smith

* = Past President

P= Paul Harris Fellowship

456-8995
452-6632
456-4455
926-3621
400-4066
452-4914
627-9282
452-0661
452-2022
452-2022
734-6209
627-3857
734-5887
646-7884
550-8901
421-4190
400-6108
620-0828
456-9800
452-5312
648-7469
356-2832

648-2363

456-2400

648-2371

356-2833

ext. 1146

AA = Additional Active

Rotary
Club of Haywood County

P.O. Box 495, Canton, NC 28716
All Paul Harris Fellow Club

CLUB 6018, DISTRICT 7670
CHARTERED FEBRUARY 23, 1979

S
EASTERN HAYWOOD COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

Meetings: HRMC— Fitness Center
75 Leroy George Drive, Clyde
Thursday’s at 12:30 pm
July 6, 2023

¢

CREATE HOPE
in the WORLD

Board of Directors

2021-2024
Marleen Marshall
Scotty Setser

2022-2025
Sally Mackert
Tom Posey

2023-2026
George Marshall
Ellis Morris

Celesa Willett Blake Stanbery Ron Mackert
President.......cocoviiiieniiienieee e George Marshall
President-elect.........coceevieriiniiiniiiniiiieeeeee Blake Stanberry
SECTELATY...cccuviiiiiiiieiitetee ettt Marleen Marshall
TLEASUTET ...cuveeuiiieireeniieeieeete et srte et e ereesteeeaeessreeeane Celesa Willett
Sergeant at ATTS........cevvvieeiriieiiiiieiiieecieecere e Scotty Setser

Immediate Past President.....ccccooeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnn. Celesa Willett



WELCOME TO THE
ROTARY CLUB OF

Rotary HAYwooD
Club of Haywood County

COUNTY

Thursday, July 6, 2023

President’s Message:

Welcome to our new Rotary year and a new President. I
look forward to serving as your President and know we
are going to have a great year! I hope to add a few new
things as well and coordinate a couple of additional pro-
jects with our sister Rotary clubs in Haywood County.
We will look at holding an in-person fundraising benefit
this next Spring.

Thanks to all members of The Rotary Club of Haywood
County who exemplify "Service Above Self”. Rotary In-
ternational's theme this year is "Create Hope in the
World". Let us "create hope” in our community as we
move forward this Rotary year.

Yours in Rotary, George

R. Gordon McInally, International President
Sean Gibson, District Governor
O'Neal Shelton, Assistant District Governor

THIS WEEK’S PROGRAM

Rotary Board meeting at 12 noon prior to our regular meeting
Club Assembly: starting the year with a lot of information to
share.

NEXT WEEK’S PROGRAM

Laura Williams
HVO Director of Employment & Training

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND UPCOMING EVENTS

July
July 20- Our meeting will be held at Broyhill Childrens
Home, lunch will be provided.

July 27- No regular club meeting. Our club will have a
social outing at an Asheville Tourist game.

Please let Ron Mackert know if you can attend. Please
invite friends, family and potential club members to join
us.

JULY BIRTHDAYS AND ANNIVERSARIES

Ron Mackert July 1, 1998 Club Anniversary
George Marshall July 5 Birthday

Virgil Stewart July 8 Birthday

John Chicoine July 8, 2021 Club Anniversay
Linda Beck July 18, 2019 Club Anniversary
Lee Starnes July 21 Anniversary
Angie Cruz Jyly 25 Birthday

John Highsmith July 28 Anniversary



