Rotary Club of Haywood County Members

P P P*	Savannah Anders Kris Boyd Linda Beck David Burrell Angie Cruz John Hawkins John Highsmith Jonathan Key Ron Mackert Sally Mackert George Marshall Marleen Marshall Ellis Morris Patsy Posey Tom Posey Rhonda Schandevel Scotty Setser Blake Stanbery Lee Starnes Pat Stewart Bill Upton Celesa Willett	Non-Profit Administration Planning Honorary Member Life Insurance Advisor Insurance Military, retired Dentistry Media/Publisher Disaster Relief Disaster Relief Disaster Relief, retired Rehabilitation Services, retired I.R.S., retired Real Estate (A.A.) Dental Management, retired Education Administration, retired Dental Hygiene, retired Health and Fitness Director Church Leadership Insurance (A.A.), retired Conf. Center Admin., retired School Administration, retired Non-Profit Administration	456-8995 452-6632 456-4455 ext. 1146 926-3621 400-4066 452-4914 627-9282 452-0661 452-2022 452-2022 734-6209 627-3857 734-5887 646-7884 550-8901 421-4190 400-6108 620-0828 456-9800 452-5312 648-7469 356-2832	
•	Town of Canton Representative: Natal	(Corporate) Town Admin.	648-2363	
			456-2400 Fox,	
	Wells Funeral Home Representative: Ryan Associates: Don Coop	(Corporate) Funeral Directing Jacobson per, Jensen Leger, Joseph Sellars	648-2371	
Mountain Projects, Inc. (Corporate) Non-Profit Representative: John Chicoine 356-2833				

P= Paul Harris Fellowship

AA = Additional Active

Associates: Si Simmons, Brooke Smith

* = Past President

C= Charter Member



Club of Haywood County

P.O. Box 495, Canton, NC 28716

All Paul Harris Fellow Club

CLUB 6018, DISTRICT 7670 CHARTERED FEBRUARY 23, 1979

Serving EASTERN HAYWOOD COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

Meetings: HRMC—Fitness Center 75 Leroy George Drive, Clyde Thursday's at 12:30 pm **July 6, 2023**



Board of Directors

2021-2024
Marleen Marshall
Scotty Setser
Celesa Willett

2022-2025 Sally Mackert Tom Posey Blake Stanbery 2023-2026
George Marshall
Ellis Morris
Ron Mackert

President	George Marshall
President-elect	Blake Stanberry
Secretary	Marleen Marshall
Treasurer	Celesa Willett
Sergeant at Arms	Scotty Setser
Immediate Past President	Celesa Willett



Thursday, July 6, 2023

President's Message:

Welcome to our new Rotary year and a new President. I look forward to serving as your President and know we are going to have a great year! I hope to add a few new things as well and coordinate a couple of additional projects with our sister Rotary clubs in Haywood County. We will look at holding an in-person fundraising benefit this next Spring.

Thanks to all members of The Rotary Club of Haywood County who exemplify "Service Above Self". Rotary International's theme this year is "Create Hope in the World". Let us "create hope" in our community as we move forward this Rotary year.

Yours in Rotary, George

THIS WEEK'S PROGRAM

Rotary Board meeting at 12 noon prior to our regular meeting Club Assembly: starting the year with a lot of information to share.

NEXT WEEK'S PROGRAM

Laura Williams
HVO Director of Employment & Training

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND UPCOMING EVENTS

July

July 20- Our meeting will be held at Broyhill Childrens Home, <u>lunch will be provided</u>.

July 27- No regular club meeting. Our club will have a social outing at an Asheville Tourist game. Please let Ron Mackert know if you can attend. Please invite friends, family and potential club members to join us.

JULY BIRTHDAYS AND ANNIVERSARIES

Ron Mackert	July 1, 1998	Club Anniversary
George Marshall	July 5	Birthday
Virgil Stewart	July 8	Birthday
John Chicoine	July 8, 2021	Club Anniversay
Linda Beck	July 18, 2019	Club Anniversary
Lee Starnes	July 21	Anniversary
Angie Cruz	Jyly 25	Birthday
John Highsmith	July 28	Anniversary